
Question on Notice
No. 626

Asked on 10 June 2025


MR L MCCALLUM ASKED TREASURER, MINISTER FOR ENERGY AND
MINISTER FOR HOME OWNERSHIP (HON D JANETZKI)—

QUESTION:

Will the Treasurer confirm (a) the continued construction of Powerlink’s Gladstone Transmission Training Hub, (b) the budgeted $62.9m expenditure of the expected $90m total expenditure and (c) advise of expected date of completion?

ANSWER:

Powerlink is committed to establishing permanent regional presences in Queensland to support the delivery of energy infrastructure and workforce needs.


a) Yes


b) Following extensive internal work from Powerlink to optimise the project, the total estimated cost is now significantly lower than previously budgeted.


c) 2027, subject to approvals.

